ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY: STATE BAR NO: 197426	FOR COURT USE ONLY
NAME: Amy K. Van Zant	
FIRM NAME: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe, LLP	
STREET ADDRESS: 1000 Marsh Road	
	DDE: 94025
TELEPHONE NO.: 650-614-7400 FAX NO.: 650-614-74	101
E-MAIL ADDRESS: avanzant@orrick.com	
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Plaintiffs, Francisco Gudino Cardenas and Troy Mc	Fadyen, et al.
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ORANGE	
STREET ADDRESS: 751 West Santa Ana Blvd. MAILING ADDRESS:	
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Santa Ana, CA 92701	
BRANCH NAME: Civil Complex Center	
· ·	MoEADVEN, et al.
Plaintiff/Petitioner: FRANCISCO GUDINO CARDENAS & TROY	WICHAD I EIN, et al.
Defendant/Respondent: GHOST GUNNER, INC., et al.	
DECUECT FOR DIGMOSAL	CASE NUMBER: JCCP 5167
REQUEST FOR DISMISSAL	30-2019-01111797-CU-PO-CJC (O.C. Sup. ¢t.) CIV-DS-1935422 (San Bernardino Sup. Ct.)
A conformed copy will not be returned by the clerk unless a met	
	1
This form may not be used for dismissal of a derivative action or action. (Cal. Rules of Court, rules 3.760 and 3.770.)	a class action or of any party or cause of action in a class
1. TO THE CLERK: Please dismiss this action as follows:	
a. (1) With prejudice (2) X Without prejudice	
b. (1) Complaint (2) Petition	
(3) Cross-complaint filed by (name):	on <i>(date)</i> :
(4) Cross-complaint filed by (name):	on <i>(date)</i> :
(5) Entire action of all parties and all causes of action	
(6) X Other (specify):* Defendants Ryan Beezley and	Bob Beezley, d/b/a rbtacticaltooling.com
2. (Complete in all cases except family law cases.)	
	r a party in this case. (This information may be obtained from the
clerk. If court fees and costs were waived, the declaration on the b	
Date: January 25, 2022	N
Amy K. Van Zant	/s/ Amy K. Van Zant
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF X ATTORNEY PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY)	(SIGNATURE)
*If dismissal requested is of specified parties only of specified causes of action only, or of specified cross-complaints only, so state and identify the parties, causes of	Attorney or party without attorney for:
action, or cross-complaints to be dismissed.	X Plaintiff/Petitioner Defendant/Respondent
	Cross Complainant
3. TO THE CLERK: Consent to the above dismissal is hereby given.	**
Date:	
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF ATTORNEY PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY)	(SIGNATURE)
** If a cross-complaint – or Response (Family Law) seeking affirmative	Attorney or party without attorney for:
relief – is on file, the attorney for cross-complainant (respondent) must sign this consent if required by Code of Civil Procedure section 581 (i) or (j).	Plaintiff/Petitioner Defendant/Respondent
and concern in required by code of civil in recodule deciden out (i) of (j).	Cross Complainant
(To be completed by clerk)	
4. Dismissal entered as requested on <i>(date):</i>	
	to only <i>(name)</i> :
6. Dismissal not entered as requested for the following reasons (specify):	
	- (0,000).
7. a. Attorney or party without attorney notified on <i>(date)</i> :	
b. Attorney or party without attorney not notified. Filing party failed to provide	
	conformed copy
Date: Clerk, by	, Deputy Page 1 of 2

Plaintiff/Petitioner: FRANCISCO GUDINO CARDENAS & TROY McFADYEN, et al.

Defendant/Respondent: GHOST GUNNER, INC., et al.

CASE NUMBER: JCCP 5167
30-2019-01111797-CU-PO-CJC (O.C. Sup. Ct.)
CIV-DS-1935422 (San Bernardino Sup. Ct.)

COURT'S RECOVERY OF WAIVED COURT FEES AND COSTS

If a party whose court fees and costs were initially waived has recovered or will recover \$10,000 or more in value by way of settlement, compromise, arbitration award, mediation settlement, or other means, the court has a statutory lien on that recovery. The court may refuse to dismiss the case until the lien is satisfied. (Gov. Code, § 68637.)

Declaration Concerning Waived Court Fees

1.	The court waived court fees and costs in this action for (name):
2.	The person named in item 1 is (check one below):
	a not recovering anything of value by this action.
	b. recovering less than \$10,000 in value by this action.
	c. recovering \$10,000 or more in value by this action. (If item 2c is checked, item 3 must be completed.)
3.	All court fees and court costs that were waived in this action have been paid to the court (check one): Yes No
I de	eclare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the information above is true and correct.
Da	te:
(TYF	PE OR PRINT NAME OF ATTORNEY PARTY MAKING DECLARATION) (SIGNATURE)

PROOF OF SERVICE 1 2 I am employed in the County of San Mateo, State of California. I am over the age of 3 eighteen years old and not a party to this action. My business address is Orrick, Herrington & 4 Sutcliffe LLP, 1000 Marsh Rd., Menlo Park, CA 94025. 5 On January 25, 2022, I served the following document(s) entitled: 6 REQUEST FOR DISMISSAL on all interested parties to this action in the manner described as follows: 7 8 (VIA EMAIL) I caused to be transmitted via electronic mail the document(s) listed above to the electronic address(es) set forth below. 9 (VIA Electronic Means) I caused to be transmitted via electronic means the \mathbf{X} 10 document(s) listed above to the electronic address(es) set forth below. 11 (VIA U.S. MAIL) By placing the document(s) listed above in a sealed envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid, in the United States mail at Menlo Park, California 12 addressed as set forth below. 13 C.D. Michel 14 Sean A. Brady MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 15 180 E. Ocean Blvd., Suite 200 Long Beach, CA 90802 16 cmichel@michellawvers.com 17 sbrady@michellawyers.com 18 Liaison Counsel and Attorneys for Defendants Ghost Firearms, LLC, Thunder Guns, LLC, 19 Ryan Beezley and Bob Beezley, and MFY Technical Solutions, LLC 20 21 I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above 22 is true and correct. 23 Executed on January 25, 2022 at Moss Beach, California. 24 25 /s/ Karin Barnick 26 27 28